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Police 8/4/2022 CBP CBP Pac Hwy POE Karen Vander
Veen

CBP Pac Hwy POE telephoned our Dispatch to see if
the jail would accept on a warrant.  Directed them to
call the jail​

Police 8/4/2022 CBP CBP Peace Arch Justin
Rasmussen

1247.  CBP Peace Arch telephoned our Dispatch to
request medical response for a citizen in the vehicle
line.  Transferred to fire​

Police 8/4/2022 CBP CBP Greg Gerhardt Midnightblue
Danskine

0739 hrs.  CBP Gerhardt emailed our Dispatch
supervisors with after-hours CBP air/marine points of
contact.​

Police 8/3/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Tashina Taylor 0300 hrs.   Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to
confirm they had backup enroute for Blaine PD, who
was attempting to contact a suicidal subject.​

Police 8/3/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Victoria Reinke 1954 hrs.  CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to
request Blaine PD respond for a male making threats
tot he public.  Ref 22j03941​

Police 8/2/2022 ICE HSI background
investigator

William Mitchell 1600 hrs.  HSI background investigator dropped off a
background request check with our Records Bureau.​

Police 8/1/2022 CBP CBP POE Pt Roberts Samantha
Jensen

1528 hrs.  Our Dispatch telephoned CBP point of
entry in Point Roberts to see if they could assist with a
possible illegal entry into Pt Roberts.  They declined
and had dispatch telephone CBP Dispatch.  They
took the call and then called us back to advise family
located the person after wandering off (no illegal
entry).  Ref 22a21293​
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Public Works 8/1/2022 CBP Shirley Taylor Francis, Shayla ​CBP wanted to use the Post Point Facility for K-9
Training. Post Point denied the request.


Police 7/31/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Allanah Fleck 2055 hrs.  CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch
twice for Blaine-related incidents:  watch for male
sleeping in vehicle, CBP approached and vehicle fled 
22j03867, and request for LE assistance for border
hopper that abandoned vehicle  22j03870​

Police 7/30/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Karen Vander
Veen

0701 hrs.  CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to
get 1j90's name, who checked in for Stonegarden
detail.​

Police 7/29/2022 CBP CBI contracted by CBP William Mitchell 1605 hrs.  A background investigator contracted by
CBP faxed our Records Bureau a background check.​

Police 7/28/2022 CBP CBP Greg Gerhardt Matt Iverson 1157 hrs.  CBP Gerhardt emailed our Dispatch with
after hours contact for air and marine.​

Police 7/28/2022 ICE HSI ICAC Taylor Allen HSI contacted our detectives about assisting on a
non-immigration related, criminal ICAC investigation. 
There will be multiple contacts in the coming
days/weeks on this case, so only reporting this
contact.  Part of the ICAC task force and contract.​

Police 7/28/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Sean Moran 2344 hrs.  CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to
inquire if Sumas PD had any UAS operators on duty. 
Sumas did not.  Unknown why asking.​
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Police 7/27/2022 CBP CBP Mohr Karen Powers ​CBP Mohr telephoned our Records Bureau to inquire
why Whatcom County Jail declined to book on a
warrant that Port of Seattle tried to confirm.  Referred
to Warrant Officer Hoyos​


Police 7/27/2022 CBP Benjamin Simpson Jay Hart 1310 hrs.  CBP OPR Benjamin Simpson telephoned
our OPR Lieutenant to request (4) BWC videos from
22b43551.​

Police 7/27/2022 ICE HSI Jesse Miller Jeremy
Woodward

2100 hrs.  Our K9 unit responded for an assist agency
request from Mt Vernon PD​ and WCSO to assist with
a K9 track.  Suspect wanted for possession of child
pornography and federal parole violations.  Male fled
from HSI agents when they attempted to arrest him. 
Our K9s contacted HSI to get the details of last known
location/etc.


Police 7/26/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch and
Supervisor

Don Almer I contacted CBP Dispatch via telephone to request
the on-duty Blaine CBP supervisor to telephone me. 
Upon doing so, I advised the CBP supervisor that our
SWAT team was serving a warrant in Blaine
(deconfliction).  This was around 2100ish hours​

Police 7/26/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Sean Moran ​2130 hrs.  WCSO requested our Dispatch telephone
CBP Dispatch to ascertain helicopter availability for a
missing child.  Ref 22a20718


Police 7/26/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Sean Moran ​2102 hrs.  CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to
see if a Blaine PD unit was out with their units.  Ref
22j03748
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Police 7/26/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Autumn Wheatley ​1942 hrs.  Blaine PD requested our Dispatch
telephone CBP Dispatch to get backup on a subject
with 2 felony warrants.  Ref 22j05949


Police 7/25/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Autumn Wheatley ​Lummi Nation PD requested our Dispatch telephoned
CBP Dispatch for a narcotics K9 at the casino.  Ref
22i05668


Police 7/25/2022 ICE HSI Andrey Baydak ​1408 hrs.  HSI telephoned our Dispatch to advise they
were doing surveillance in Bellingham.  No location
specifics provided to me.​

Police 7/25/2022 ICE  HSI Andrey Baydak 1420 hrs.  HSI telephoned our Dispatch to advise
their surveillance was done and they were leaving the
area.​

Police 7/24/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Andrey Baydak 0149 hrs.  CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch for
a medical response for a subject that fainted. 
Transferred to fire dispatch.​

Police 7/24/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Midnightblue
Danskine

1806 hrs.  At the request of WCSO, our Dispatch
telephoned CBP Dispatch to see if CBP had keys to a
DNR access road.  A family had been locked behind
the gate.  Ref 22a20450​

Police 7/23/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Allanah Fleck 1502 hrs.  CBP Dispatch requested Blaine PD.  Ref
22j03706​

Police 7/22/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Kaitlen Damstedt 0000 hrs.  Verizon phones went down, our Dispatch
telephoned CBP Dispatch to see if they were affected
and to advise of downage.​
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Police 7/22/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Kaitlen Damstedt ​2030 hrs.  CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to
request Blaine for a drug call.  Ref 22j03695


Police 7/22/2022 CBP CBP Greg Gerhardt Midnightblue
Danskine

0846 hrs.  Our Dispatch received an email regarding
after-hours points of contact for CBP Air/Marine


1 - 30
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Police 7/21/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Victoria Reinke 2311 hrs.  CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to
request Blaine PD for drug call.  22j03675​

Police 7/19/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Sheri Ducker 2151 hrs.  CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to
advise Sumas PD of a possible DUI.  Ref 22a19927​

Police 7/19/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Sean Moran 2046 hrs.  CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch
regarding a subject released after being arrested for
DUI in Canada, vehicle and handgun also impounded
after returned to US border.  Ref 22j03625​

Police 7/19/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Hope Nichols 1422 hrs.  CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch
about graffiti at the arboretum.  Ref 22b44585


Police 7/19/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Autumn Wheatley CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch about a
suspected DUI driver take off from an agent in
Sumas.  Requested Sumas PD​

Police 7/19/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Autumn Wheatley CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to make
Sumas PD aware of a behavioral health subject with
extensive DUI history and weapons history that
crossed into Sumas.​

Police 7/18/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Autumn Wheatley 1240 hrs.  Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at
the behest of Lummi PD to request a K9 for a drug
sniff at the Silver Reef Casino for a vehicle.​

Police 7/18/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Samantha
Jensen

1235 hrs.  CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to
provide an ETA on the drug K9 for Lummi PD.​
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Police 7/17/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Kaitlen Damstedt Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to see if any
fatality crashes at any crossings had occurred.  A
Canadian taxi company had called our Dispatch
saying one of their drivers had been involved in one.


Police 7/15/2022 CBP CBP Supervisor Addis
and Thompson

Jay Hart ​Our OPR Lieutenant notified two CBP supervisors via
telephone of our agency's contact with one off-duty
CBP officer.  22b43551.  They'll request a report
through Records so I'm pre-reporting that.  Then OPR
Lieutenant will need to speak with them about any of
their possible internal investigations so I'm pre-
reporting that too


Police 7/14/2022 CBP CBP Greg Gerhardt Matt Iverson ​CBP air/marine gave our Dispatch an email regarding
after hours contact info


Police 7/14/2022 CBP CBP Air/Marine Sean Moran 2313 hrs.  Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Troy
(helicopter) to see if they were in service.  WCSO
requested.  It was not.  22a19462​

Police 7/14/2022 ICE HSI Alan Craig Frank A detective telephoned HSI Alan and exchanged text
messages regarding a non-immigration, criminal
investigation involving a cell phone.  1 phone call, 4
text messages​

Police 7/14/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Michelle Thomas 1614 hrs.  CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to
request Blaine PD or WCSO for a female detained
with drugs.  22j03533
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Police 7/13/2022 CBP CBP Dispatch Victoria Reinke ​1935 hrs.  Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch
regarding suspicious vehicles on N Harvey Rd.  See
22j03520.  Further investigation revealed the vehicles
were associated with the US Marshal's Service 
22a19322


Police 7/13/2022 ICE HSI agent Kent Poortinga 22b43073.  A citizen called 911, concerned she was
being followed.  The following vehicle then activated
emergency equipment and stopped her.  Requested
an officer for validation.  The stopping vehicle was an
HSI agent and the stop was related to a non-
immigration, criminal trafficking offense.​
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